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           This week’s News                 

Missing from last week’s 
newsletter—a photo of 
our annual pancake rac-
es. Oliver in Wrens beat 
Miss Todd in the very 
first lap of the races. 
Well done to everyone 
who took part. It was a 
lot of fun to watch. 

We are very grateful 
to Mr Taylor (Claire’s 
husband) who visited 
school on Monday to 
hand out the World 
Book Day books. Chil-
dren still have a token 
to spend in exchange 
for an additional 
book. 

Year 4 really enjoyed their visit 
to Dover Museum. They inves-
tigated Viking artefacts, made 
Viking heads from clay, looked 
around the museum and lis-
tened to a short presentation 
about the Bronze Age boat 
that is 3,500 years old. The 
children’s clay heads are in-
credible!  

                           

This Week’s Awards  

  Writer of the Week       
          Emilia (Eagles)  

Mathematician of the Week  
      Ophelia (Robins)                                

Reader of the Week 
 Arthur (Wrens) 

Scientist of the Week 
          Luke (Hawks)                      

Citizen of the Week 
Reggie-Lee (Robins) nominated 
by Phoebe (Robins) as he always 

includes her when she hasn’t got anyone to play 
with.       

Friday 

March 3rd 2023 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Happy Birthday to …                              
 

Owyn (Hawks) February 27th                                         
Isabel (Eagles) February 28th  

 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 6th March Y5 to Kent College                        

Friday 10th March Inter-house Music                          

Monday 13th March Spring Music Festival at 6:00 

pm                                                                                    

Friday 17th March Comic Relief                                    

Monday 20th March Y5/Y6 Online Harms Assem-

bly, Hockey Festival at St Edmund’s, Parent Con-

sultations                                                               

Wednesday 22nd March Parent Consultations         

Friday 24th March Parent Celebration Assembly at 

9:10 am                                                                          

Friday 31st March Easter Service at church 2:15 

pm. Parents welcome. End of term 3 

Easter holidays begin on Monday 3rd April until 

Friday 14th April. Children return to school on 

Monday 17th April. 

Wednesday 26th April Y5 trip to The Beaney  

Monday 1st May Bank holiday—school closed 

Monday 5th May Parent Celebration assembly 

9:10 am                                                                       

Monday 8th May Bank holiday—school closed 

Tuesday 9th May Y6 SATs begin                              

Monday 15th May Y2 SATs begin                  

Wednesday 24th May Production 6:00 pm            


